'05/1'0/10 02:05F1 HP LASERJET FAX 845 489 9482 p.0l

BPANO. +, DONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT : 1|
2. AMENOMENTMODIFICATION HO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONFPURCHASE REQ. NO. 6. PROJECT NO.C! epplicubie)
Mo03 See Block lé6c 33-09-342M003

6 ISSUED BV OcoE 13100 7. ADMWSTERED BY (% ctfwr than R 8) cooe {3100

0.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiszsion

viv. of Contracts Div. of Contracts

Attn:Matthew J. Bucher Mail Stop: TWB-~01~B1lOM

Mail Stop: TME-01-BI1OM :

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. RAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, stsesl courty, Stabe and 3P Code) 00 [BA. AMENDMENT OF BOUCITATION 8O

INTERRATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
IBM ) _ OB DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
6710 ROCRLEDGE DR _ ’NRC-33-09~342

BETHESDA MD 20B171826

00, DATED (SEE ITEM 1%}
X [10-23-2008

coos 835130485 {Facasry cooe
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered solickation is amended 2 st forth in Hem 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended, [ ]is not extended.

Offars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour &nd date specified in the soliciation or as amanded, by one of the following meathods:

{4) By compieting items 8 and 1§, and retuming coples of the amendment; (h) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submittad:; or {¢) By separate latier or telegram which includes a reference to the salicitation and amentment numbers,  FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULY IN RESECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offor slready submitted, such change may be made

by telegram of lelter, provided sach talegram or lettsr makes reference o the solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hous

and date specified. .

12. ACCOUNTING AMD APPROPFIATION DATA  (if racurec) N/&

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN IYEM 4.
[+ 9] im_mmmsmmm Soacliy sutronty)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 4 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN STEM TOA.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a8 changss In peying ofcs, appropvintion dats, #£c.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103b).

C. THIS SUPPCEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

£ OTHER (Specily Ype of sodiiication arxt suhonty) Mutual Agreement of Both Parties
x N N

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ]isnot, [X is requied to sign this document and retum 1 copiss to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMODIFICATION  (Organiead by UCF section hesdings, inchuding solickstion/oontract subject matier whire feseiin.)
The prupose of this modification is to increase the ceiling of the contract. The total contract ceiling

shall be increased by $1,400,000.00 from $2,900,000.00 to $4,300,000. The ceiling of this contract is being
increased te allow for additional work to be covered under Task Order 3. The additional work is 7,000.00 hours for a
Senior System Engineer at the agreed upon rate of $200.00 per hour.

NRC Task Order 1 Ceiling: $§ 376,200.00

NRC Task Order 2 Ceiling: § 760,000.00

HRC Task Order 3 Ceiling: §$3,163,800.00

NRC Total Ceiling: $4,300,000.00

Period of Performance: 10/20/2008-4/30/2012
Except &s specified herein, all other terms, conditions and pricing remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Exoapt 93 provided hersin, 8l terms sad condions of Bys documont iferanosd in lem SA or SOA, remainx nged s b R force a0 sifect.
|amwmor (Type or print) 18A, TMEOF OFRICER
% ephen Pool

ont”ctinq Offigger

15C. DATE SIGNED PRRRTS.  & Sp—. e DATE

05 )0 /s0 S/b/1o

P4 7
STANDARD FORM msv‘om
V Prestrided by GSA ’gmumwm

TEMPLATE - ADM0G" SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE Aotz

MAY 12 amig




